Supplement Equant Inc., Pro forma transfer of control

Section 5

Name of Section 214 Authorization Holder: Equant Inc.

DBA Name: Orange Business Services

Attention: Ivana Kriznic

Section 6

Name of Assignor / Transferor: Equant B.V.

Street: Heathrowstraat 10

City: Amsterdam Zipcode: 1043 CH

Country: the Netherlands Attention: Ivana Kriznic Phone Number: 703 471 2532 Fax Number: 703 471 3347

E-Mail: ivana.kriznic@orange-ftgroup.com

Section 7

Name of Assignee / Transferee: Orange Business Participations S.A.

Street: 6 place d'Alleray

City: Paris Zipcode: 75015 Country: France

Attention: Ivana Kriznic Phone Number: 703 471 2532 Fax Number: 703 471 3347

E-Mail: ivana.kriznic@orange-ftgroup.com

Pro forma transfer of control

On September 1, 2008 Equant B.V. ("Seller") and Orange Business Participations S.A. ("Purchaser") entered into a Share Purchase Agreement. The Seller sold and agreed to transfer and the Purchaser purchased and agreed to accept 20,000 shares of common stock in Equant Holdings US, Inc. a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA and having its registered office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Willmington, DE 19808 USA ("Company"). The total consideration paid by the Purchaser to the Seller was 1 Euro. The 20,000 shares represented 100% of the stock of the Company. The Conpany owns 100% of Equant Inc.